(KHR’000 equivalent) 16,038,258 19,034,996 3,258,844 38,332,098

At 31.12.2016

Borrowings 4,063,082 3,649,124 40,548 7,752,754
Trade and other payables 1,087,982 - - 1,087,982

 5,151,064 3,649,124 40,548 8,840,736

Registration No:

INV - 1076KH/2006

 62

30. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

 (c) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the financial

instruments of the Group would fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

The exposure of the Group and of the Company to interest rate risk arises primarily from

loans and borrowings. The Group manages its interest rate exposure by closely monitoring

the debt market and where necessary, maintaining a prudent mix of fixed and floating rate

borrowings. The Group does not use derivative financial instruments to hedge any debt

obligations.

Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity analysis of the Group and the Company if

interest rates at the end of reporting period changed by 10 basis points with all other

variables held constant:

2017 2016

US$ US$

Profit net of tax
  - Increased by 0.1% (2016: 0.1%) (6,008) (5,107)

- Decreased by 0.1% (2016: 0.1%) 6,008 5,107

The sensitivity is higher in 2017 than in 2016 because of the increase of the borrowings

during the financial year. The assumed movement in basis points for interest rate

sensitivity analysis is based on current observable market environment.

Registration No:

INV - 1076KH/2006

 63

30. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

(c) Interest rate risk (continued)

The following tables set out the carrying amounts as at the end of the reporting period and the remaining maturities of the financial instruments

of the Group and the Company that are exposed to interest rate risk: